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Galvanised U-Bars Heavy Duty Steel

Modular design means these are adaptable to

a wide range of uses

The heavy duty U-Bars are manufactured from heavy wall steel tube 90mm in
diameter and hot dip galvanised. Powder coating in a colour of choice is
optional. There are two styles, surface mount and below ground, with each
style being available in three sizes for a total of six standard options. Surface
mount models are fixed at 700mm above ground, while the height of below
ground models can be regulated simply by embedding them more or less into
their concrete footings.

Part Numbers

Code Image Product Name

[/
UB150BG-G I | U-Bar Heavy Duty 1.5m Below Ground - Galvanised
UB150BG ]

1300 55 33 20

Product Features:

& 2 g

® Heavy duty Smm thick wall.
® Three standard lengths.
® Flexible modular design.

® All models are galvanised and powder coated or
galvanised only.

e Surface mount and below ground models.

e FEasy on site assembly with fixings supplied.

U-Bar Heavy Duty 1.5m Below Ground - Galvanised and Powder Coated
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Code

UB150SM-G

UB150SM

UB100BG-G

UB100BG

UB100SM-G

UB100SM

UB200BG-G

UB200BG

UB200SM-G

UB200SM

Part No.

UB100SM

UB100BG

UB100SM-G

UB100BG-G

UB150SM

UB150BG

UB150SM-G

UB150BG-G

Post

Diameter

90

90

90

90

90

90

90

90

Product Name

U-Bar Heavy Duty 1.5m Surface Mounted - Galvanised

U-Bar Heavy Duty 1.5m Surface Mounted - Galvanised and Powder Coated

U-Bar Heavy Duty 1m Below Ground - Galvanised

U-Bar Heavy Duty 1m Below Ground - Galvanised and Powder Coated

U-Bar Heavy Duty 1m Surface Mounted - Galvanised

U-Bar Heavy Duty 1m Surface Mounted - Galvanised and Powder Coated

U-Bar Heavy Duty 2m Below Ground - Galvanised

U-Bar Heavy Duty 2m Below Ground - Galvanised and Powder Coated

U-Bar Heavy Duty 2m Surface Mounted - Galvanised

U-Bar Heavy Duty 2m Surface Mounted - Galvanised and Powder Coated

Overall
Width

1000

1000

1000

1000

1500

1500

1500

1500

Height
above

ground
700
700
700
700
700
700
700

700

Depth
below

ground

500

500

500

500

Wall
thickness

Base plate
diameter

225

225

225

225

Base plate
thickness

Kgs
31
31
31
31
36
36
36

36

Finish

HDG+PC

HDG+PC

HDG

HDG+PC

HDG+PC

HDG
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Post Overall
Part No. Diameter Width
UB200SM 90 2000
UB200BG 90 2000
UB200SM 90 2000
UB200BG-G 90 2000

Height
above

ground
700
700
700

700

Depth

below Wall Base plate
ground thickness diameter
— 5 225

500 5 -

- 5 225

500 5 -

© We are currently compiling a list of additional services that might apply to this product.

Related Products:

Galvanised U-Bars Removable Safety Rail Galvanised Hoop
Double Rail Steel System Bollards Heavy Duty

Steel

Base plate
thickness

Kgs
41
41
41

41

Finish

HDG+PC

HDG+PC

HDG
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