

## 1300 55 33 20

### **Galvanised U-Bars Heavy Duty Steel**



# Modular design means these are adaptable to a wide range of uses

The heavy duty U-Bars are manufactured from heavy wall steel tube 90mm in diameter and hot dip galvanised. Powder coating in a colour of choice is optional. There are two styles, surface mount and below ground, with each style being available in three sizes for a total of six standard options. Surface mount models are fixed at 700mm above ground, while the height of below ground models can be regulated simply by embedding them more or less into their concrete footings.



#### Part Numbers

# CodeImageProduct NameUB150BG-GImageU-Bar Heavy Duty 1.5m Below Ground - GalvanisedUB150BGImageImageUB150BGImageU-Bar Heavy Duty 1.5m Below Ground - Galvanised and Powder Coated

#### **Product Features:**



- Heavy duty 5mm thick wall.
- Three standard lengths.
- Flexible modular design.
- All models are galvanised and powder coated or galvanised only.
- Surface mount and below ground models.
- Easy on site assembly with fixings supplied.

Code	Image	Product Name
UB150SM-G	$\bigcap$	U-Bar Heavy Duty 1.5m Surface Mounted - Galvanised
UB150SM	$\square$	U-Bar Heavy Duty 1.5m Surface Mounted - Galvanised and Powder Coated
UB100BG-G	$\bigcap$	U-Bar Heavy Duty 1m Below Ground - Galvanised
UB100BG		U-Bar Heavy Duty 1m Below Ground - Galvanised and Powder Coated
UB100SM-G		U-Bar Heavy Duty 1m Surface Mounted - Galvanised
UB100SM	$\mathbf{\bigcap}$	U-Bar Heavy Duty 1m Surface Mounted - Galvanised and Powder Coated
UB200BG-G	$\square$	U-Bar Heavy Duty 2m Below Ground - Galvanised
UB200BG		U-Bar Heavy Duty 2m Below Ground - Galvanised and Powder Coated
UB200SM-G		U-Bar Heavy Duty 2m Surface Mounted - Galvanised
UB200SM		U-Bar Heavy Duty 2m Surface Mounted - Galvanised and Powder Coated

Part No.	Post Diameter	Overall Width	Height above ground	Depth below ground	Wall thickness	Base plate diameter	Base plate thickness	Kgs	Finish
UB100SM	90	1000	700	-	5	225	6	31	HDG+PC
UB100BG	90	1000	700	500	5	_	_	31	HDG+PC
UB100SM-G	90	1000	700	_	5	225	6	31	HDG
UB100BG-G	90	1000	700	500	5	_	_	31	HDG
UB150SM	90	1500	700	_	5	225	6	36	HDG+PC
UB150BG	90	1500	700	500	5	_	_	36	HDG+PC
UB150SM-G	90	1500	700	_	5	225	6	36	HDG
UB150BG-G	90	1500	700	500	5	_	_	36	HDG

Part No.	Post Diameter	Overall Width	Height above ground	Depth below ground	Wall thickness	Base plate diameter	Base plate thickness	Kgs	Finish
UB200SM	90	2000	700	_	5	225	6	41	HDG+PC
UB200BG	90	2000	700	500	5	_	_	41	HDG+PC
UB200SM	90	2000	700	_	5	225	6	41	HDG
UB200BG-G	90	2000	700	500	5	_	_	41	HDG

**9** We are currently compiling a list of additional services that might apply to this product.

#### **Related Products:**







Galvanised U-Bars Double Rail Steel

Removable Safety Rail Galvanised Hoop <u>System</u>

Bollards Heavy Duty <u>Steel</u>